DATASHEET
1
Product Description
Juniper Networks® STRM Series Security Threat Response Managers combine, analyze
and manage an incomparable set of surveillance data—network behavior, security events,
vulnerability profiles and threat information—to empower companies to efficiently
manage business operations on their networks from a single console. With pre-installed
software, a hardened operating system and a Web-based setup, the STRM Series lets you

Memory 8 GB 8 GB 16 GB 12 GB
Events per second Up to 500 Up to 2500 Up to 10,000 Up to 10,000
Flows per minute Max 15 K Max  100 K Max 600 K Max 600  K
Devices (out of the box) 250 750 750 750
Juniper Networks Services and Support
Juniper Networks is the leader in performance-enabling services and support, which are designed to accelerate, extend, and optimize
your high-performance network. Our services allow you to bring revenue-generating capabilities online faster so you can realize bigger
productivity gains and faster rollouts of new business models and ventures. At the same time, Juniper Networks ensures operational
excellence by optimizing your network to maintain required levels of performance, reliability, and availability. For more details, please visit
7
Ordering Information
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
STRM500
JA-STRM500-A2-BSE STRM500 base HW appliance only
STRM500-ADD-250E-7500F License to add up to 250 EPS and
7500 Flows Qflow/Sflow, which equals to
15K J/Netflow
Log Management Option
STRM500-LM-ADD-250E License to add up to 250 EPS for
Log Management only; requires
STRM500-A-BSE
Upgrade Log Management to Full STRM Series Functionality
STRM500-LM-250E-TM License to upgrade to full STRM
Series Functionality with 250 EPS and 7500
FPS Qflow/Sflow, which equals to 15K J/
Netflow
Log Management (Distributed)
STRM500-LM-ADD-EP250 License to add up to 250 EPS for Log
Management only
High Availability
STRM500-TM-HA License to support full threat management
HA
STRM500-LM-HA License to support log management HA
STRM500-QFC-HA License to support QFlow collector HA
STRM500-EP-HA License to support Event processor HA
STRM500-LM-EP-HA License to support log management event
processor HA
STRM500-FP-HA License to support Flow processor HA
STRM500-COMB-HA License to support combo processor HA
QFlow Collector
UNIV-S2-1GE-4ETH 4-port 10/100/1000 MB Ethernet card
STRM500-QFC-ADD-50MB License to support log management HA
STRM2500
JA-STRM2500-A2-BSE STRM2500 base HW appliance only
STRM2500-ADD-1250E25KF License to add up to 1250 EPS and
25K Flows QFlow/SFlow, which equals 50K
J/NetFlow
STRM2500-ADD-1250E STRM Series in an all-in-one architecture;
license to upgrade additional EPS=1250 only;
requires STRM2500-ADD-1250E25KF
STRM2500-ADD-25KF STRM Series in an all-in-one architecture;
license to upgrade additional Flows=25K
Qflows/SFlows (50K J/NetFlows) only;
requires STRM2500-ADD-1250E25KF
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
STRM2500
Event Processor (Distributed)
STRM2500-ADD-EP-1250E License to add STRM2500 as a dedicated
Event Processor up to 1250 EPS
Flow Processor (Distributed)
STRM2500-ADD-FP-25KF License to add STRM2500 as a dedicated
Flow Processor up to 25K QFlow/SFlow,
which equals 50K J/Netflow
STRM2500-ADD-EPFP-COMB License to add STRM2500 as a dedicated
Event/Flow Processor Combo up to 2500
EPS with 50K QFlow/SFlow, which equals
100K J/NetFlow
Log Management
STRM2500-LM-ADD-1250E License to add up to 1250 EPS for Log
Management only
Log Management (Distributed)
STRM2500-LM-ADD-EP1250 License to add STRM2500 as a dedicated
Event Processor with up to 1250 EPS for Log
Management only
Upgrade Log Management to Full STRM Series Functionality
STRM2500-LM-1250E-TM STRM Series in an all-in-one architecture;
license to upgrade STRM Series Log
Management to full STRM Series
functionality with Threat Management;
upgrade to EPS=1250, Flows=25K Qflows/
SFlows (50K J/NetFlows)
STRM2500-LM-EP-1250-TM License to upgrade STRM Series EP Log
Management Event Processor to full STRM
Series functionality Event Processor with
Threat Management; upgrade to EPS=1250
High Availability
STRM2500-TM-HA License to support full threat management
HA
STRM2500-LM-HA License to support log management HA
STRM2500-EP-HA License to support Event processor HA
STRM2500-LM-EP-HA License to support log management event
processor  HA
STRM2500-FP-HA License to support Flow processor  HA
STRM2500-COMB-HA License to support Combo processor  HA
STRM5000
JA-STRM5000-A2-BSE STRM5000 base HW appliance
STRM5000-NEBS-A-BSE STRM5000 NEBS HW appliance
STRM5K-ADD-2500E-100KF Threat Management license to add
EPS=2500, Flows=100K Qflows/SFlows
(200K J/NetFlows)
STRM5K-ADD-100KF License to upgrade additional Flows=100K
Qflows/SFlows (200K J/NetFlows) only
STRM5K-ADD-2500E License to upgrade additional EPS=2500
only
Event Processor (Distributed)
STRM5K-ADD-EP-2500E Threat Management license to add
STRM5000 as dedicated Event Processor

UNIV-500G-35-SATA-HDD Hard drive for STRM500
UNIV-MR2U-B-FAN Fan for STRM500 and STRM2500
UNIV-HE2U-B-FAN Fan for STRM5000
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Spares (continued)
UNIV-250W-PS-AC STRM500 and STRM2500 power supply
UNIV-PS-560W-AC STRM5000 and STRM5000 NEBS AC
power supply
UNIV-560W-PS-DC STRM5000 and STRM5000 NEBS DC
power supply
UNIV-2U-UNIMOUNT Mounting rail kit for STRM500, STRM2500,
STRM5000
UNIV-HE-N-FAN STRM5000 NEBS fan
UNIV-AIR-FIL STRM5000 NEBS air filter
Embedded QFlow Support
STRM500 Up to 50 MB
STRM2500 Up to 50 MB (More will require QFlow
Collector)
Devices
STRM-ADD-DEV-1 Additional device support license in either
Log Management or Threat Management